



RAJA PEARY MOHAN COLLEGE

1, Acharya Dhruba Pal Road,
Uttarpara, Hooghly, West Bengal, Pin- 712 258.

Ph (033)2663-0191, Fax (033) 26634155

Website : www.rpmcollege.org, e-mail : rajapearymohancollege@gmail.com

Date :02-01-2019

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed Tenders/Quotations are invited from interested vendors for submitting their best offers for the proposed **Renovation of Centenary** Hall at Raja Peary Mohan College's. The estimated cost as per L.B.S. Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality is **218974.00 (Rupees two lakh eighteen thousand nine hundred seventy four only)**. Interested bidders are requested to submit their tenders for the said construction in respect of items no's 01-08 only of the estimate within **10-01-2019 before 2 pm**. Interested bidders are requested to submit their tenders for the said construction in respect of the design. The tenders should mention the offer to the said construction in terms of percentage (%) either in excess or lower than the estimated cost as well as the net amount.

The College authority has reserves to right to accept or reject any/all the quotations without showing any reason thereof. The decision of the College authority as regards opening of Quotation and acceptance/rejection of the quotation is binding on all the bidders.

Principal
Raja Peary Mohan College
Uttarpara, Hooghly
Principal
Raja Peary Mohan College
Uttarpara, Hooghly (W.B)
Pin - 712258

**Renovation of Centenary Hall at R.P.M. College
under Uttara para.-Kotrung Municipality, P.S. - Uttara para , Dist -Hooghly**

SI No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, ceilings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed.	80.0	Sqm.	19.0	1520.00
2	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints or rougening of concrete surface, including throating, nosing and drip course where necessary. (i) With (6:1) cement mortar, c) 20mm thick plaster	80.0	Sqm.	160.0	12800.00
3	Scraping and removing greasy soot from walls or ceiling of kitchen or similar smoke affected rooms and preparing the surface.	216.0	Sqm	11.00	2376.00
4	Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. a) One coat ii) Solvent based interior grade Acrylic Primer	216.0	%Sq.M	3370.0	7279.20
5	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary (a) On timber or plastered surface : (iv) (ii) Two coats (white in shade)	216.0	Sqm	78.0	16848.00
6	P.V.C- False Ceiling : Providing False Ceiling made with framework of steel tube of 40mm x 20mm of not less than 18 gauge, the long and cross section will be welded with each other 1000mm to 1200mm apart the entire framework will be fixed in wall using rawplug or gutties or screws etc. and suspended from ceiling with M.S flat 19mmx3mm as necessary, the entire frame will be painted with red oxide. PRINTED LAMINATED P.V.C Section 150mm x 12mmx 1.00mm (+/- 0.01mm) of approved quality and colour will be fixed on the frame so that the entire framework will not be visible from below P.V.C Section will be fixed with the frame with the help of self tapping steel screws including all materials and labour charges including fitting, fixing the same and hoisting including mending the damages in all respect and cost of paint as required as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge .	80.0	Sqm	1394.0	111520.00
7	Supplying fitting & fixing of LED Lamp (25watt)	10.0	each	2500.0	25000.00

- 8 Distribution wiring in 2x1.5 sqmm single core PVC insulated stranded Copper wire in 19 mm in black stove EI conduit/GI conduit to 3 pin Plug Points incl. S&F 5 A Piano Key type switch with earthing attachment in 16 SWG GI Wire and painting
GI Conduit

25.0 point 426.0 10650.00

b) Average run 1.5 mtr

Cost for Building Works	187993.20
SGST-6%+CGST-6%	22559.18
Cost of civil works excluding labour welfare cess	210552.38
Labour welfare cess @1%	2105.52
Cost of civil works including labour welfare cess	212657.91
Contingency Charge @ 3%	6316.57
Total Cost for Building Works	218974.48
Say Rs	218974.0

Say Rs :- (Two Lac Eighteen thousand Nine hundred Seventy-four only)

L.B.S.
Uttarpara - Kotrung
Municipality

Principal
R.P.M. College